

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4170/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2005 in CRLA No. 22/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Sessions Division, Rampu
r Bushahr, Distt. Shimla

Himachal Pradesh has sent a report stating therein that despite issuingailable warrants four
times the

service of Jai Singh could not be effected as the accused is not available on the given addres
s and seems

to have left for Nepal.

The Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Sessions Division is directed to tak
e all coercive steps

for procuring the attendance of the respondent.

Put up after eight weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master
aster

(Pushap

Court M