

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4170/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2005 in CRLA No. 22/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that bailable warrant of arrest has been executed and the respondent was arrested and has been released on bail by the Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Division, H.P. by an order dated 5.5.2006. However, nobody appears on behalf of respondent.

Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER