

FILE NO.14  
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2007

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajni Ohri,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for one  
month's time for taking steps for service on the unserved  
respondent. Prayer stands allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER