

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 289 OF 2007

STATE OF H.P. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
JAI SINGH Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that although steps have been taken to serve notice on the unserved respondent by way of usual mode of service, the same could not be made effective even through the concerned Ministry as the respondent is living outside country in Nepal. She has, therefore, sought permission to take fresh steps by filing spare copy of the appeal and process fee for sending the notice by way of registered post.

Permission is granted and the needful be done within two weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master

|