

0
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 289 OF 2007

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAg
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the office report which states that the sole respondent has escaped to Nepal and cannot be served as per the existing laws, this matter shall now be listed before the appropriate Bench for further directions.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Madhu Sudan)
| Court Master

|
|