

J
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 289 OF 2007

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH
(With orders)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for four weeks time for
service of notice on sole respondent.

Four weeks time is granted to do so.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER