

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 289 OF 2007

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the State of Himachal Pradesh take up the matter with the Central Government to ensure service on the accused respondent. Report after three months.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master